		_	Docket No.: 25,618 US	A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Pay. 03-01)	05-17-20	02 E	T U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/PE-V03			Pat	ent and Trademark Office
			_	
Tab settings 🔊 🔊 🔊 🔍 🔍			▼	<b>▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns a			ttached original documer	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji Tanaka	2	. Name and add	ess of receiving party(ies	5):
Mitsuo Mori	~ <b>7</b>	Name: See atta	iched	
Kenji Kotani 5-3-02				
		Internal Addres	S:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merge	ər	Street Address:	· · · ·	
□ Security Agreement □ Chan	ge of Name			
□ Other		City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>April 1, 2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗋 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application the	e execution data	of the application is	
	new application, the			<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
10/025,417				
10/02/3,417				
				7: 31
Additio	nal numbers attached	1? 🗋 Yes 🛛	   No	<b>—</b> 22
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence			
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark D. Simpson		. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ 4	0.00
Internal Address: SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: Suite 2600 Aramark Tower		8. Deposit account number:		
1101 Market Street		19-5425		
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP: 19107	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · ·	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the statement of the best of the statement of th</li></ul>	foregoing Informatio	a is true and cor	ract and any attached co	ny is a true conv
of the original document.			oor and any allaoned to	oy is a true copy
Mark D. Simpson	=1/1/h/	$\langle V \rangle >$	April 24,	2002
Name of Person Signing	· / / · · · ·	Signature		Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet	•	document:	
	nents to be recorded with requinissioner of Patents & Trade			
	Washington, D.C			
01 FC 581 40.00 DP				
			PATENT	
		DEI	EL: 012889 FRAM	
`.			LL. VI2003 FRAN	L. 0033

## ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## Continuation of Box 2:

Name and address of receiving party:

## KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

Street Address:

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun Aichi 480-0195 JAPAN For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 260, Toyota 3chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

INPUT CIRCUIT WITH FUNCTION FOR DETECTING ABNORMALITY IN INPUT CIRCUIT AND CONTROL DEVICE HAVING THE SAME

(File No.\_\_\_\_\_) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_. (Application Serial No. 10/025,417 filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) <u>Kenj</u> ; Tanaka Name: Kenji TANAKA	Date: <u>April 1, 200</u> 2
2) Mitsue Mer-; Name: Mitsuo MORI	Date: <u>April 1, 2002</u>
3) <u>Kenji Kotan</u> Name: Kenji KOTANI	Date: <u>April 1, 200</u> 2
Witness: <u>Shoji Miyashita</u> Name:	Date: <u>April 1, 200</u> 2
Witness: <u>Shipenblame</u> Name:	Date: <u>April 1, 2002</u>

PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0057

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002**